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PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE

(VOL.) Nov (VOL.) Dec
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% % % % % %
TOTAL 41 53 6 2003 45 49 6 2001
SEX

Men 40 55 6 1005 44 50 5 968
Women 43 52 6 998 46 47 7 1033

AGE
18-49 43 51 6 801 46 48 6 802
50+ 39 56 5 1164 45 50 6 1159

DETAILED AGE
18-29 48 44 8 285 45 46 8 289
30-49 40 55 5 516 46 49 4 513
50-64 40 55 5 636 47 48 6 609
65+ 38 57 5 528 42 53 5 550

GENDER BY AGE
Men 18-49 40 54 6 433 45 49 6 420
Men 50+ 39 56 4 554 44 51 5 536
Women 18-49 46 48 6 368 47 47 6 382
Women 50+ 39 55 5 610 46 48 6 623

RACE
White, non-Hispanic 31 65 5 1460 33 62 5 1481
Black, non-Hispanic 82 12 6 195 89 7 4 191
Hispanic 60 32 8 186 59 35 6 192

EDUCATION
College grad+ 43 53 5 849 50 45 5 779
Some college 39 55 6 492 37 56 7 571
High school or less 42 52 6 651 48 46 6 646

FAMILY INCOME
$75,000+ 38 57 5 629 43 52 5 570
$30,000-$74,999 40 55 5 610 45 51 5 631
Less than $30,000 47 47 6 511 50 44 6 545

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total Protestants 36 61 3 967 40 56 4 1068

White NH evang. Prot. 15 83 1 391 18 78 4 466
White NH mainline Prot. 33 64 3 337 29 66 5 349

Total Catholic 46 48 6 425 47 47 6 429
White NH Cath. 29 66 5 280 33 60 7 283

Unaffiliated 47 45 8 404 55 37 8 346
ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

Weekly or more 35 61 4 729 42 53 5 779
Less than weekly 44 49 6 1244 47 46 6 1204

REGION
Northeast 53 42 5 333 55 38 7 338
Midwest 37 57 7 457 40 53 6 460
South 39 56 5 725 42 53 4 748
West 40 55 6 488 47 46 7 455

Pew Research Center, Oct. 30-Nov. 6, 2013 and Pew Research Center/USA TODAY Dec. 3-8, 2013
Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his job as president?
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PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)

(VOL.) Nov (VOL.) Dec
Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% % % % % %
REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 39 56 5 1605 43 51 5 1579
Not registered 47 45 9 398 50 42 8 422

PARTY ID
Republican 10 88 2 530 13 83 4 539
Democrat 78 17 5 607 81 15 4 655
Independent 32 61 7 746 36 57 8 711

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep 10 87 3 876 13 83 3 896
Dem/Lean Dem 72 22 6 869 76 18 6 923

IDEOLOGY
Conservative 22 75 3 818 29 68 3 849
Moderate 48 45 7 711 48 45 7 637
Liberal 68 27 5 396 72 22 5 423

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 7 92 2 393 9 89 2 403
Mod/Lib Republican 17 82 2 128 22 71 7 125
Mod/Cons Democrat 72 22 6 335 76 20 5 366
Liberal Democrat 87 10 3 256 90 8 3 264

TEA PARTY (REP/REP LEAN)
Agree 2 96 2 383 3 95 2 322
Disagree/No opinion 16 81 3 469 19 78 4 552

AMONG WHITES
Men 30 65 5 729 32 63 5 713
Women 31 64 5 731 34 60 6 768
18-49 28 66 5 508 32 63 6 515
50+ 33 63 4 930 35 61 5 938
College grad+ 38 59 3 675 43 52 5 619
Some college or less 27 67 6 780 29 66 5 860
Male college grad+ 35 63 3 351 36 59 5 310
Female college grad+ 41 56 3 324 49 45 6 309
Male some college or less 28 66 6 376 30 65 5 401
Female some college or less 27 68 6 404 28 66 6 459
$75,000+ 32 65 3 508 37 57 6 462
$30,000-$74,999 31 64 4 465 31 63 5 482
Less than $30,000 28 65 7 302 33 63 5 349
Republican 6 93 1 468 6 91 4 478
Democrat 72 23 5 356 75 20 5 384
Independent 27 66 7 563 27 66 7 554
Northeast 42 54 4 248 45 48 7 253
Midwest 29 65 6 363 30 63 7 383
South 24 71 4 504 24 72 4 541
West 32 63 5 345 41 55 4 304

Pew Research Center, Oct. 30-Nov. 6, 2013 and Pew Research Center/USA TODAY Dec. 3-8, 2013
Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his job as president?
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